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Vehicle History ReportTM US $39.99

2015 MERCEDES-BENZ C63 AMG-S
VIN: 55SWF8HB0FU080518
SEDAN 4 DR
4.0L V8 F DOHC 32V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 11/22/22 at 4:46:10 PM (CST).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section


Owner 1 
Owner 2 
Owner 3

Salvage |
Junk |
Rebuilt |
Fire |
Flood |
Hail |
Lemon Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Not Actual Mileage |
Exceeds Mechanical Limits Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED
- None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor
Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this
report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.	

Register |
View Terms
|
View Certificate

No accidents or damage reported
to CARFAX

Regular oil changes

3 Previous owners

Types of owners: Personal lease,
Personal

Last owned in New Hampshire

10,577 Last reported odometer
reading

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated


Owner 1 
Owner 2 
Owner 3

Year purchased 2015 2018 2022

Type of owner Personal lease Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 2 yrs. 8 mo. 4 yrs. 2 mo. 3 months

Owned in the following states/provinces New York New York New Hampshire

Estimated miles driven per year 1,898/yr 1,242/yr ---

Last reported odometer reading 5,311 10,206 10,577

https://www.carfaxonline.com/phoenix/bbg/viewPrintCertificate.cfx?data=gC68Ke8a3Q0loIEtXDykuO9mNQae6iJlslN3bVCyLbKCfrnpHt3gnhxwY5Kb0w5wmFSKv5D5ASZIt6V_wI5O7J_reXmA3CzLrPfKGjB4CPTmK3hMo4WBfIHnLrwwvjM_jkq_rBPOzvVc0H1DmukARygTbZqrSPMsKbHauzPLJ-TZu0M1bl0UoIXVW9eZd6CmiYKvTlyE_O8062Wgv4F5ruM4b-pl8FXadaaUtsVLXM0lYjlvt8pKX8wRrfQ_VdExWJibMFlb9zU6cSAVL5XEjVRU1YAycLK0toA_wZy59ZuExpFKGPCqP6NwDKb1XB9jBZQoOeIt3H_6d3aP2y7xENy1A0j2SINEW27_37iXfWUn1qAttjlFuG47aeSlNmiRQOP-SHFQZIBKOvVUHln6f4rcnz0Jmz2Kl_LsGpkrE5llnq3uN3OnKrR8fxDSOEzZvYElSt7L4sdhCA
http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://connect.carfax.com/defSalvage
https://connect.carfax.com/defJunk
https://connect.carfax.com/defRebuilt
https://connect.carfax.com/defFire
https://connect.carfax.com/defFlood
https://connect.carfax.com/defHail
https://connect.carfax.com/defLemon
https://connect.carfax.com/defNAM
https://connect.carfax.com/defEML
https://www.carfax.com/Service/bbg
http://www.carfaxonline.com/legal/bbgTerms
https://www.carfaxonline.com/phoenix/bbg/viewPrintCertificate.cfx?data=gC68Ke8a3Q0loIEtXDykuO9mNQae6iJlslN3bVCyLbKCfrnpHt3gnhxwY5Kb0w5wmFSKv5D5ASZIt6V_wI5O7J_reXmA3CzLrPfKGjB4CPTmK3hMo4WBfIHnLrwwvjM_jkq_rBPOzvVc0H1DmukARygTbZqrSPMsKbHauzPLJ-TZu0M1bl0UoIXVW9eZd6CmiYKvTlyE_O8062Wgv4F5ruM4b-pl8FXadaaUtsVLXM0lYjlvt8pKX8wRrfQ_VdExWJibMFlb9zU6cSAVL5XEjVRU1YAycLK0toA_wZy59ZuExpFKGPCqP6NwDKb1XB9jBZQoOeIt3H_6d3aP2y7xENy1A0j2SINEW27_37iXfWUn1qAttjlFuG47aeSlNmiRQOP-SHFQZIBKOvVUHln6f4rcnz0Jmz2Kl_LsGpkrE5llnq3uN3OnKrR8fxDSOEzZvYElSt7L4sdhCA
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Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX


Owner 1 
Owner 2 
Owner 3

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
Check with an authorized Mercedes-Benz dealer for any
open recalls.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty Expired Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased:
2015

Low mileage! This owner drove less than
the industry average of 15,000 miles per
year.

Personal Lease Vehicle
1,898 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

06/18/2015 6
 Mercedes-Benz of Rockville Centre
Rockville Centre, NY
516-766-6900
mbrvc.com

 4.7 / 5.0

968 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

06/27/2015 22
 Mercedes-Benz of Rockville Centre
Rockville Centre, NY
516-766-6900
mbrvc.com/

 4.7 / 5.0

968 Verified Reviews

Vehicle sold

06/27/2015 Mercedes-Benz of Rockville Centre
Rockville Centre, NY
516-766-6900
mbrvc.com/

 4.7 / 5.0

968 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Pre-delivery inspection completed
- Vehicle washed/detailed

06/27/2015 29
 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
- Emissions inspection performed

06/27/2015 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Jamaica, NY

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal lease vehicle
- Passed safety inspection

 1,718 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 1,718 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 1,718 Customer Favoritesfavorite

https://connect.carfax.com/defTotalLoss
https://connect.carfax.com/defFrameDamage
https://connect.carfax.com/defAirbagDeployment
https://connect.carfax.com/defOdometerRollback
https://connect.carfax.com/defAccidentIndicator
https://connect.carfax.com/defManufacturerRecall
https://connect.carfax.com/defBasicWarranty
https://www.carfaxonline.com/phoenix/warranty/calculator.cfx?data=j4Qia7OPTVeJN_45g_xHPVg-kqzgKnzOil8Li_Ts51z64a5YmqIKnxrEQPnJOXcq86D3CQ7A-NFrcjpEvE2VSnq1iVUfKBhAtQzXoXH_O_xLM09pPedss9_7V2UpsuJbXgfgYwQT6j_c3NXmwvLdidMn2iTC3OJ0AwzVC1dxSnnfwhRwFPk1fzu1_5QDUc1zz0xQ3fUpd1J81unEHpOHt4kF64yjFXclMVF3R-1nQOjenWL6r0AijuosFHKnGIIyXIr_2fC2G-MRbYHD4ax9bagJDcCtce23AHJzT2NJFSIzpqTzyhUAGfll4sRFVZ50Z2Ft4Y_q49yuev8kW8yLbN_0_AqVWZsm_5nLbA0aEM0TFlGMNv4rpPH1l74Ej-TuVNk85f3OV3DyDw-GUCLSLvBsuMQmUhSKQsvoAHJt0-Js_fUuHLrmE_RJlPWUyUo94ECVBpKvBbiHAnCtaGJwymi7RrU_xdSXp9k2u7iEURwRPM59vQIiG1nf-3_h_aLbgD9GGwhR4fV-gv0IB4BOyRtS9gto3JHqWETfy6wo8u15UNF5LYnmSIsC5h4zR5yXc8MUfJtY_s7aWmjcmSEHPr1usszh69TnPQnjLnDSrdKcWulI764NW_hx1bsZmBn-HvuRnH2iR5gkmtz6BLxHxqujjDFPWW0oAIMC_IInGpnAKUW1wMaf3ODeuB-73_m0z82TRmwrKA
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07/20/2015 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Roanoke, TX

Title issued or updated
- First owner reported
- Titled or registered as personal lease vehicle
- Loan or lien reported

Two states? Vehicle leasing companies
often title a car in one state but register it
to be driven in another.

07/24/2015 520
 Mercedes-Benz of Rockville Centre
Rockville Centre, NY
516-766-6900
mbrvc.com/

 4.7 / 5.0

968 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

09/01/2015 601
 Mercedes-Benz of Rockville Centre
Rockville Centre, NY
516-766-6900
mbrvc.com/

 4.7 / 5.0

968 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Exterior trim checked
- Hub cap(s)/wheel cover(s) replaced

03/25/2016 2,182
 Mercedes-Benz of Rockville Centre
Rockville Centre, NY
516-766-6900
mbrvc.com/

 4.7 / 5.0

968 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Engine/powertrain computer/module checked
- Rear differential serviced

06/18/2016 2,682
 Mercedes-Benz of Rockville Centre
Rockville Centre, NY
516-766-6900
mbrvc.com/

 4.7 / 5.0

968 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Recommended maintenance performed
- Vehicle washed/detailed
- Safety inspection performed

06/20/2016 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
- Emissions inspection performed

06/09/2017 4,118
 Mercedes-Benz of Rockville Centre
Rockville Centre, NY
516-766-6900
mbrvc.com/

 4.7 / 5.0

968 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Recommended maintenance performed
- Brakes checked
- Anti-theft/keyless system checked
- Oil and filter changed
- Steering/suspension checked
- Fluids checked
- Brake fluid flushed/changed
- Anti-theft/keyless remote battery replaced
- Maintenance reminder reset
- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Emissions inspection performed
- Emissions or safety inspection performed

06/10/2017 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
- Passed emissions inspection

09/16/2017 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Jamaica, NY

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal lease vehicle
- Passed safety inspection

03/17/2018 5,169
 Mercedes-Benz of Rockville Centre
Rockville Centre, NY

Vehicle offered for sale

 1,718 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 1,718 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 1,718 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 1,718 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 1,718 Customer Favoritesfavorite
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516-766-6900
mbrvc.com/

 4.7 / 5.0

968 Verified Reviews

03/24/2018 5,246
 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
- Passed emissions inspection

03/26/2018 Mercedes-Benz Financial Services
New York

Lease vehicle returned to dealer

03/27/2018 Mercedes-Benz of Rockville Centre
Rockville Centre, NY
516-766-6900
mbrvc.com/

 4.7 / 5.0

968 Verified Reviews

Vehicle sold

04/07/2018 5,311
 Mercedes-Benz of Rockville Centre
Rockville Centre, NY
516-766-6900
mbrvc.com/

 4.7 / 5.0

968 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Recommended maintenance performed
- Oil and filter changed
- Steering/suspension checked
- Ignition coil(s) replaced
- Fuel system cleaned/serviced
- Battery charged
- Fluids checked
- Maintenance reminder reset
- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Emissions or safety inspection performed

Owner 2
Purchased:
2018

Low mileage! This owner drove less than
the industry average of 15,000 miles per
year.

Personal Vehicle
1,242 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

04/13/2018 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Jamaica, NY

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported
- Loan or lien reported

04/27/2019 6,220
 Mercedes-Benz of Rockville Centre
Rockville Centre, NY
516-766-6900
mbrvc.com/

 4.7 / 5.0

968 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Recommended maintenance performed
- Emissions or safety inspection performed

07/26/2019 6,240
 Pit Stop Lube & Tune
Springfield Gardens, NY
718-525-3238
pitstoplubeandtune.com/

 4.7 / 5.0

172 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

07/26/2019 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
- Passed emissions inspection

05/13/2020 6,796
 Mercedes-Benz of Rockville Centre
Rockville Centre, NY
516-766-6900
mbrvc.com/

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Recommended maintenance performed
- Emissions or safety inspection performed

 1,718 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 1,718 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 1,718 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 1,718 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 198 Customer Favoritesfavorite
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 4.7 / 5.0

968 Verified Reviews

05/14/2020 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
- Passed emissions inspection

05/20/2021 8,659
 Mercedes-Benz of Rockville Centre
Rockville Centre, NY
516-766-6900
mbrvc.com/

 4.7 / 5.0

968 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Recommended maintenance performed
- Oil and filter changed
- Brakes checked
- Emissions or safety inspection performed

05/20/2021 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
- Passed emissions inspection

06/20/2022 10,136
 Mercedes-Benz of Rockville Centre
Rockville Centre, NY
516-766-6900
mbrvc.com/

 4.7 / 5.0

968 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

06/23/2022 10,141
 Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

07/19/2022 Mercedes-Benz of Portsmouth
Greenland, NH
603-431-8585
https://mbportsmouth.com/

 4.5 / 5.0

100 Verified Reviews

Vehicle sold

07/20/2022 10,206
 Mercedes Benz of Portsmouth
Greenland, NH
603-431-8585
mbportsmouth.com/

 4.5 / 5.0

100 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Pre-delivery inspection completed
- Recommended maintenance performed
- Battery charged
- Front license plate bracket installed/replaced
- Brake fluid flushed/changed
- Oil and filter changed
- Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
- Computer reprogrammed
- Emissions or safety inspection performed

Owner 3
Purchased: 2022

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

07/29/2022 10,577
 New Hampshire
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported
- Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as White

09/07/2022 New Hampshire
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Greenland, NH
Title #16444477

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported
- Vehicle color noted as White

This vehicle's oil change history, as reported to CARFAX, follows the manufacturer's
recommendation. Track your service history for free at carfax.com/service.

 1,718 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 1,718 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 1,718 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 1,649 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 1,649 Customer Favoritesfavorite

http://www.carfax.com/service
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Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.
Dealers or Subscribers, please visit our Help Center
at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

CARFAX Well Maintained - Regular Oil Changes
CARFAX identifies a "Well Maintained - Regular Oil Change" vehicle as having a regular oil change history when all its recommended
oil changes, based on the vehicle's maintenance schedule, have been reported to CARFAX. CARFAX uses the manufacturer's
schedule and assumes normal driving conditions. When an oil change schedule is not available, CARFAX may analyze reported
service events to determine what is typical for the same make and model vehicle. Dealers and service shops may publish different
recommended service schedules.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle
history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico.
Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey,
Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as
proof of ownership.

Follow Us:
  facebook.com/CARFAX 
@CARFAXinc
 
About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY
IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2022 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.

11/22/22 4:46:10 PM (CST)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2015 MERCEDES-BENZ C CLASS vehicle
(VIN: 55SWF8HB0FU080518), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 11/22/22 at 5:46 PM
(EST).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about

